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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether World Bank has approved any loan for construction of roads in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise and road-wise including Andhra Pradesh during the last three years;

(c) the present status thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the parameters adopted to implement such loans for roads in rural areas State-wise especially in Andhra Pradesh for the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) & (c) The details and present status of the projects that have been approved by World Bank for construction of roads during the last three financial years i.e., 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 are given in the annexure.

(d) The Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojna Rural Roads Project is being implemented with World Bank assistance in the States of Jharkhand, Rajasthan, Meghalaya, Uttar Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Uttarakhand and Punjab. The Project uses result based methodology to keep the National Rural Roads Development Agency, Ministry of Rural Development and the World Bank engaged around an agreed set of results. The disbursements under the loan are performance linked for each participating State.
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